County of Greenville

Greenville County Departinent Community Planning, Development and Public Works
301 University Ridge, Suite 3800
Greenville, S. C. 29601

Phone (864) 467-7007, Fax (864) 467-7161

APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL GRANT ASSISTANCE
WITH LIFE SAFETY WATER LINE INSTALLATION

Applications w;_ill be based on health and life safety issues that include contaminated/non-potable wells, dry wells
and fire protection. Greenville County Public Works Department, Engineering Division, will take applications for
Cmmcl! 'G_mnt Assistance with Life Safety Water Line Installation. Applications will be reviewed and scored by
the Facilities Project Manager, Assistant County Administrator for Public Works, and the Engineering Division for
completeness and criteria and will be submittied to Public Works and Infrastructure Committee for consideration on

a first come, first serve basis.

This is a 50/50 grant program; therefore, the County of Greenville, upon approval by County Council, will provide
50%'and the appllcant_ will provide the other 50% for the installation of the water main and/or fire hydrant down the
public road. The applicant has 60 days to sccure their portion of the funding and remit to the County of Greenville.

The respective property owners are responsible for the tap/meter fee and connection to the dwelling.

Applicant’s Name ég;géﬂg SJ_’}‘QQ{F %ﬂ/ﬁr?‘_ _____ Phone Number _§% g 57 79 a5
Street Address /@2 e[/ S iy Rl Beldon Sc 29629
Mailing Address (if different)_ 20 /So) 5235 Frefmroet SC 296732

Specific detailed information concerning this request:

o What type of assistance is needed_Grant funding S0 werterline (1000 £¢ Lxkension )

o Why the assistance is needed

e Letter, certifying need, is attached from _ Mark Horttendorf
Greenville Weater

e Name of Water System:

e Name of Fire District:

» Additional statement of information: a0

We)understand that we are responsible for the tap/meter fee and connection to the dwelling.

(Ppster e
5 Date application submitted

Applicant's Signaure -

- S
County’s portion $ 33,345.80

mated total cost of the project $ 66, 741.60
male provided by Mark Hatiendere , Greanvelle Water

' Received 140 /22 Date reviewed by PWI/Council




GREENVILLE WATER

BILL TO:
Name:  James Massey
Address:
REPAIR ADDRESS: 130 Holly Springs Rd
PARTS USED
QTY DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
1 8" M.J. Slecve $121.84 $121.84
3 8" Mega-Lug Kits $98.62 $295.86
1 Blow off Assembly $500.00 $500.00
| 5' Bury OR Fire Hydrant £1,700.00 $1,700.00
| 8" x 6" Valve Anchoring Tee $387.00 $387.00
| 6" OR Valve $625.00 $625.00
] 6" Mega Lug Kits $64.95 £129.90
14 Erosision Control Matting $30.00 $420.00
0 Install Solid Blue Line ( Handicap Parking) $50.00 $0.00
5 Asphalt (tons) $60.00 £300.00
1000 [8" DI Pipe 322.30, 322,800 04
10 Soil Pipe $2.50 $25.00
3 Valve Box $59.00 $177.00
1 Calcium Hypochlorite (5 gallons) $150.00 $150.00
3 Stone (lons) $50.00 $250.00
3 Concrete (cubic yards) $150.00 $450.00
45 Pex Piping $0.60 $27.00
1 Tap Fees, Impact Fees, Meter Fees £1,770.00 $1,770.00
TOTAL [$30574.60
SERVICE PERSON REG HOURS RATE AMOUNT
Team Leader 160.00 $£5,579.20 $5,579.20
Operations Technican 160.00 $4,649.60 $4,649.60
Operations Technican 160.00 $4,649.60 $4.649.60
QOperations Technican 160.00 $4,649.60 $4.649.60
TOTAL $19,528.00
HOURS?Y
MAKE OF EQUIPMENT FLAT
RATE RATE AMOUNT
12 Ton Trailer 17.5 40 700
304 Mini Excavalor 16 160 2560
6" Dewatering Trash Pump 1 300 300
Dump Truck 24 85 2040
Ram-X Tamp 10 160 1600
Service Truck & Tools 20 300 6000
Traffic Control 17 45 765
Skid Loader 17 160 2720
TOTAL $16,685.00
COMMENTS: ()- . PARTS| 430,5748.60
F'P"’- P“””j L“‘PA“‘}'“A LABOR|  $19,528.00
~-MGH EQUIPMENT| _ $16,685.00
}L‘H'zi‘ TOTAL| $66,714).
Price Per {t: 166.719



Holly Springs Rd waterline
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Disclaimer: This Map is not a LAND SURVEY and is for reference purposes onlv. Data contained in
this map are prepared for the inventory of Real Property ,fomrd within this jurisdiction, and are Map Scale
compilied from recorded deeds, plats, and other public rec sers of this map are hereby notified 1 inch = 267 feet

Speemyie q_{o:}cm(_ntrr_)md public primary information source ed for verification of the 1/25/2022
information contained in this map. Greenville County assumes no legal responsibilitv for the cetes
information contained in this map.
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Gamble, Hesha

= e |
From: Mark Hattendorf <mhattendorf@greenvillewater.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 20, 2022 9:56 AM
To: Gamble, Hesha
Subject: FW: Holly Springs Estimate

CAUTION: This email is from an EXTERNAL source. Ensure you trust this sender before clicking on any
links or attachments.

Here is the funding commitment notice from Greenville Water.

Mark

From: Mark Hattendorf

Sent: Wednesday, January 5, 2022 9:57 AM

To: Gucker, Paula <PGucker@greenvillecounty.org>
Subject: RE: Holly Springs Estimate

Hi Paula,

I spoke with David about this yesterday and he was in agreement that if we split this 50/50 we will install the main and
get water service in front of the church.

Mark

From: Gucker, Paula <PGucker@greenvillecounty.org>
Sent: Friday, December 17, 2021 1:19 PM

To: Mark Hattendorf <mhattendorf@greenvillewater.com>
Subject: RE: Holly Springs Estimate

*** CAUTION - EXTERNAL SENDER! *** STOP. ASSESS. VERIFY. Were you expecting this email? Are grammar and spelling

correct? Does it make sense? Can you verify the sender? If suspicious, report it via Phish Alert and do not click links,
open attachments, or enter your ID or password.

Thanks a million, this is doable, do you need the entire amount or are we splitting it. | seem to remember we
are splitting the cost.

Pawla

Paula G. Gucker

Assistant County Administrator for Community Planning, Development and Public Works
Suite 3800 County Square

pgucker@greenvillecounty.org

(864) 467-7007




Please wear a mask when visiting our office.

If you forget yours, we have one for you. Thank you
for your understanding and for helping us keep our
employees and visitors safe.

From: Mark Hattendorf <mhattendorf@greenvillewater.com>
Sent: Friday, December 17, 2021 11:41 AM

To: Gucker, Paula <PGucker@greenvillecounty.org>

Subject: Holly Springs Estimate

From: papercut@greenvillewater.com <papercut@greenvillewater.com>
Sent: Friday, December 17, 2021 11:03 AM

To: Mark Hattendorf <mhattendorf@greenvillewater.com>

Subject: Your scan (Scan to My Email)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may contain information
which is legally privileged or otherwise exempt from disclosure. They are intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe
that you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this message immediately
Jfrom your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly
prohibited.



